

1196 Hwy. 3 South · Northfield, MN 55057 · 888-215-1256 · www.aurorapharmaceutical.com

August 1, 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Bob Rehurek Phone: 507-650-7204

Email: brehurek@aurorapharmaceutical.com

## Aurora Pharmaceutical Announces Recipients of Inaugural DVM Student Scholarship Program

August 1, 2021, Northfield, MN – Aurora Pharmaceutical, Inc. – is thrilled to announce the recipients of their inaugural Aurora Pharmaceutical DVM Student Scholarship Program. In all, the program designated \$50,000 in scholarships, including 10 individual scholarships of \$2,500 – in addition to three individual scholarships of \$5,000 and one individual scholarship of \$10,000.

\$10,000 Level Valeria Rae Johnson – Michigan State University \$5,000 Level Hannah Carter – Mississippi State University Allyson Patterson – North Carolina State University Eliza Theis – University of Minnesota

\$2,500 Level
Tyler Dick – University of Minnesota
Maryanna Hudson – Mississippi State University
Colton Hull – Kansas State University
Maggie King – University of Minnesota
Sabra McCallister – North Carolina State University
Charles Logan Murray – University of Georgia
Rebecca Riggs – Purdue University
Emily Terry – Texas A&M University
Katie Warner – University of Minnesota
Katelyn Williams – University of Georgia

"On behalf of Aurora I want to extend my congratulations not only to the 14 recipient of this year's recipients but too all the 2021 applicants. We look forward to seeing what this next generation can do for our industry once they graduate from their programs in 2022," said Mike Strobel, CEO and Founder of Aurora Pharmaceutical. "We look forward to continuing to grow this program in the years ahead and show our support to the next generation of DVM professionals."

## About Aurora Pharmaceutical, Inc.

Aurora Pharmaceutical is a veterinary pharmaceutical product development and manufacturing company headquartered in Northfield, MN. Based on more than thirty years of experience in veterinary practice, medicine, agriculture, and research and development, Aurora applies its unique expertise to fulfill a wide array of needs within the veterinary industry. Aurora strives to create the products needed in the veterinary industry by using innovative, state-of-the-art, environmentally friendly technologies.